DISCLAIMERS BY FOLLOWING THIS LINK: HTTP://FITCHRATINGS.COM/
UNDERSTANDINGCREDITRATINGS. IN ADDITION, RATING DEFINITIONS AND THE
 TERMS OF USE OF SUCH RATINGS ARE AVAILABLE ON THE AGENCY'S
 PUBLIC WEBSITE 'WWW.FITCHRATINGS.COM'. PUBLISHED RATINGS, CRITERIA AND
 METHODOLOGIES ARE AVAILABLE FROM THIS SITE AT ALL TIMES. FITCH'S CODE
 OF CONDUCT, CONFIDENTIALITY, CONFLICTS OF INTEREST, AFFILIATE FIREWALL,
 COMPLIANCE AND OTHER RELEVANT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES ARE ALSO
 AVAILABLE FROM THE 'CODE OF CONDUCT' SECTION OF THIS SITE. FITCH MAY HAVE
 PROVIDED ANOTHER PERMISSIBLE SERVICE TO THE RATED ENTITY OR ITS RELATED
 THIRD PARTIES. DETAILS OF THIS SERVICE FOR RATINGS FOR WHICH THE LEAD
 ANALYST IS BASED IN AN EU-REGISTERED ENTITY CAN BE FOUND ON THE ENTITY
 SUMMARY PAGE FOR THIS ISSUER ON THE FITCH WEBSITE.

Attachment No. MPS-4
   9 of 9

Attachment No. MPS-5
Page 1 of 2

Public Service Company of Colorado
Cost of Capital
Actual at December 31, 2013

*This capital structure includes 2013 actual debt balance, debt cost and common equity balance.
The cost of equity is consistent with what is being proposed in this case by Robert Hevert.

(A)
Line Pro Forma Adjusted
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Capital Ratio

1 Long Term Debt 3,704,500,000 6,650,000 3,711,150,000 43.75%
2
3 Common Equity 4,801,998,953 (30,499,948) 4,771,499,005 56.25%
4
5 Total 8,506,498,953 (23,849,948) 8,482,649,005 100.00%
6
7
8
9

10 Ratio Cost
11
12 Long Term Debt 43.75% 4.67% 2.04%
13

14 Common Equity 56.25% 10.35% * 5.82%
15
16 Total 100.00% 7.86%

(A) - Adjustments:
Long Term Debt:
   (1) Notes Receivable from Subsidiaries -
   (1) Notes Payable to Subsidiaries 6,650,000
   Total Long Term Debt Adjustments 6,650,000

Common Equity:
   (2) Investment in Subsidiary Companies: (17,502,115)
   (3) Subsidiary Retained Earnings 0
   (4) Net Non-Utility Plant (34,665,919)
   (5) Other Investments at Cost (1,687)
   (6) Other Funds (1,668,414)
   (7) Other Comprehensive Income 23,338,187

   Total Common Equity Adjustments (30,499,948)

Attachment No. MPS-5
Page 2 of 2

Public Service Company of Colorado
Cost of Capital-Capital Employed
13 month average at December 31, 2015

(A)
Line Pro Forma Adjusted
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Capital Ratio

1 Long Term Debt 3,858,869,654 6,400,000 3,865,269,654 44.00%
2
3 Common Equity 4,950,538,797 (31,048,429) 4,919,490,368 56.00%
4
5 Total 8,809,408,451 (24,648,429) 8,784,760,022 100.00%
6
7
8
9

10 Ratio Cost
11
12 Long Term Debt 44.00% 4.68% 2.06%
13
14 Common Equity 56.00% 10.35% 5.80%
15
16 Total 100.00% 7.86%

(A) - Adjustments:
Long Term Debt:
   (1) Notes Receivable from Subsidiaries 0
   (1) Notes Payable to Subsidiaries 6,400,000
   Total Long Term Debt Adjustments 6,400,000

Common Equity:
   (2) Investment in Subsidiary Companies: (19,205,767)
   (3) Subsidiary Retained Earnings 0
   (4) Net Non-Utility Plant (34,178,847)
   (5) Other Investments at Cost (1,687)
   (6) Other Funds (1,184,360)
   (7) Other Comprehensive Income 23,522,232

   Total Common Equity Adjustments (31,048,429)